
2024-2025 Cedarville University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-15   Conf: 10-10   Home: 8-8   Away: 6-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Sellars, Ella 29-20 785 27.1 115-306 .376 38-143 .266 56-76 .737 47 59 106 3.7 93 4 66 55 4 42 324 11.2
00 Zajicek, Brianna 29-29 796 27.4 117-255 .459 16-63 .254 53-73 .726 36 116 152 5.2 85 3 50 67 7 49 303 10.4
22 Kyle, KaCee 29-29 768 26.5 110-279 .394 31-116 .267 49-70 .700 34 73 107 3.7 79 1 71 77 5 47 300 10.3
21 Hubert, Regan 29-29 859 29.6 93-224 .415 27-89 .303 24-36 .667 31 59 90 3.1 69 1 70 60 0 53 237 8.2
02 Pryor, Ka'Miah 11-9 268 24.4 29-81 .358 8-18 .444 11-14 .786 19 18 37 3.4 14 0 15 13 3 20 77 7.0
24 Kincaid, Elyssa 20-7 338 16.9 51-102 .500 14-33 .424 15-20 .750 30 45 75 3.8 44 1 21 20 7 20 131 6.6
10 Downing, Chloe 29-22 645 22.2 78-177 .441 23-64 .359 8-14 .571 24 75 99 3.4 57 0 29 26 16 24 187 6.4
03 Betts, Amaris 24-0 265 11.0 30-83 .361 21-53 .396 16-17 .941 7 18 25 1.0 28 0 19 21 0 13 97 4.0
04 Neff, Emma 26-0 384 14.8 35-113 .310 17-69 .246 3-7 .429 20 42 62 2.4 23 0 20 16 1 21 90 3.5
09 Bourget, Mya 26-0 375 14.4 32-88 .364 9-34 .265 12-25 .480 14 23 37 1.4 36 0 25 67 4 10 85 3.3
14 Sandel, Jenna 26-0 308 11.8 25-57 .439 0-7 .000 17-31 .548 26 22 48 1.8 64 6 14 22 0 12 67 2.6
13 Mayse, Hannah 7-0 37 5.3 3-6 .500 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 6 2 8 1.1 9 0 4 7 0 3 7 1.0
33 Toney, Samantha 10-0 22 2.2 1-9 .111 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 4 3 7 0.7 3 0 1 7 1 1 5 0.5
Total 29 5850 201.7 719-1780 .404 205-690 .297 267-389 .686 356 608 964 33.2 604 16 405 495 48 315 1910 65.86
Opponents 29 5850 201.7 698-1497 .466 151-432 .350 458-639 .717 261 728 989 34.1 430 8 380 571 89 243 2005 69.14

Team Statistics CU OPP
SCORING 1910 2005
    Points Per Game 65.9 69.1
    Scoring Margin -3.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 719-1780 698-1497
    Field Goal Pct .404 .466
3 POINT FG-ATT 205-690 151-432
    3PT FG Pct .297 .350
    3PT Made Per Game 7.1 5.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 267-389 458-639
    FT Pct .686 .717
    FT Made Per Game 9.2 15.8
REBOUNDS 964 989
    Rebounds Per Game 33.2 34.1
    Rebounds Margin -0.9 –
ASSISTS 405 380
    Assists Per Game 14.0 13.1
TURNOVERS 495 571
    Turnovers Per Game 17.1 19.7
    Turnovers Margin 2.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.7
STEALS 315 243
    Steals Per Game 10.9 8.4
BLOCKS 48 89
    Blocks Per Game 1.7 3.1
ATTENDANCE 5,977 4,129
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-374 13-318
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Cedarville 450 458 488 498 16 1910
Opponents 482 492 506 505 20 2005

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 TRUMAN STATE L 61-74 455
11/09/24 QUINCY L 55-76 150
11/13/24 SALEM W 75-58 340
11/20/24 at Roberts Wesleyan W 75-52 100
11/26/24 CENTRAL STATE W 72-67 213

* 12/05/24 at Walsh W 67-66 261
12/09/24 SHAWNEE STATE L 50-59 1,642

* 12/14/24 NORTHWOOD W 80-73 157
* 12/16/24 at Tiffin L 64-77 110

12/18/24 at Wayne State MI L 55-65 241
12/21/24 INDIANA EAST W 81-61 197

* 01/02/25 at Kentucky Wesleyan W 74-52 400
* 01/04/25 FINDLAY L 69-76 307
* 01/09/25 URSULINE W 80-70 258
* 01/11/25 HILLSDALE L 62-71 209
* 01/16/25 at Malone L 63-73 354
* 01/18/25 KENTUCKY WESLEYAN L 64-83 397
* 01/23/25 OHIO DOMINICAN L 56-84 381
* 01/30/25 at Hillsdale L 51-69 184
* 02/01/25 at Findlay W 81-80 603
* 02/06/25 at Lake Erie W 58-52 110
* 02/08/25 ASHLAND L 51-75 210
* 02/13/25 LAKE ERIE W 81-61 157
* 02/15/25 at Thomas More L 65-72 345
* 02/20/25 at Ashland L 34-83 805
* 02/22/25 WALSH W 59-55 731
* 02/27/25 THOMAS MORE W 81-63 173
* 03/01/25 at Ohio Dominican W 80-77 200

03/04/25 at Hillsdale L 66-81 416

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Cedarville University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-10   Home: 5-5   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Sellars, Ella 20-17 573 28.7 86-226 .381 27-99 .273 38-55 .691 34 39 73 3.7 62 1 49 38 3 30 237 11.9
22 Kyle, KaCee 20-20 565 28.3 82-209 .392 22-87 .253 42-62 .677 28 57 85 4.3 61 1 47 54 2 33 228 11.4
00 Zajicek, Brianna 20-20 562 28.1 81-169 .479 15-48 .313 39-49 .796 26 87 113 5.7 58 2 36 48 6 33 216 10.8
02 Pryor, Ka'Miah 3-3 91 30.3 12-29 .414 4-6 .667 2-4 .500 6 6 12 4.0 4 0 4 4 0 6 30 10.0
21 Hubert, Regan 20-20 616 30.8 61-156 .391 17-64 .266 19-30 .633 22 41 63 3.2 52 1 48 43 0 39 158 7.9
10 Downing, Chloe 20-19 485 24.3 59-141 .418 18-52 .346 7-8 .875 16 55 71 3.6 45 0 22 21 9 19 143 7.2
24 Kincaid, Elyssa 11-1 165 15.0 26-55 .473 7-15 .467 11-11 1.000 17 14 31 2.8 24 1 9 10 3 8 70 6.4
03 Betts, Amaris 15-0 183 12.2 22-59 .373 14-36 .389 6-7 .857 7 13 20 1.3 16 0 11 13 0 9 64 4.3
14 Sandel, Jenna 17-0 234 13.8 19-42 .452 0-2 .000 17-29 .586 22 18 40 2.4 46 4 12 17 0 10 55 3.2
09 Bourget, Mya 19-0 283 14.9 21-62 .339 7-27 .259 10-20 .500 9 15 24 1.3 25 0 19 48 4 8 59 3.1
04 Neff, Emma 19-0 277 14.6 21-70 .300 10-42 .238 3-7 .429 11 26 37 1.9 16 0 14 6 1 14 55 2.9
33 Toney, Samantha 6-0 13 2.2 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 4 3 7 1.2 0 0 0 3 1 1 5 0.8
13 Mayse, Hannah 1-0 3 3.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4050 202.5 491-1225 .401 141-478 .295 197-286 .689 242 411 653 32.7 409 10 271 326 29 210 1320 66.00
Opponents 20 4050 202.5 493-1031 .478 118-325 .363 308-435 .708 176 512 688 34.4 307 8 270 390 69 160 1412 70.60

Team Statistics CU OPP
SCORING 1320 1412
    Points Per Game 66.0 70.6
    Scoring Margin -4.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 491-1225 493-1031
    Field Goal Pct .401 .478
3 POINT FG-ATT 141-478 118-325
    3PT FG Pct .295 .363
    3PT Made Per Game 7.1 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 197-286 308-435
    FT Pct .689 .708
    FT Made Per Game 9.9 15.4
REBOUNDS 653 688
    Rebounds Per Game 32.7 34.4
    Rebounds Margin -1.8 –
ASSISTS 271 270
    Assists Per Game 13.6 13.5
TURNOVERS 326 390
    Turnovers Per Game 16.3 19.5
    Turnovers Margin 3.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.7
STEALS 210 160
    Steals Per Game 10.5 8.0
BLOCKS 29 69
    Blocks Per Game 1.5 3.5
ATTENDANCE 2,980 3,372
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-298 10-337
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Cedarville 308 317 330 349 16 1320
Opponents 340 334 355 363 20 1412

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/24 at  Walsh W 67-66 261
12/14/24 NORTHWOOD W 80-73 157
12/16/24 at  Tiffin L 64-77 110
01/02/25 at  Kentucky Wesleyan W 74-52 400
01/04/25 FINDLAY L 69-76 307
01/09/25 URSULINE W 80-70 258
01/11/25 HILLSDALE L 62-71 209
01/16/25 at  Malone L 63-73 354
01/18/25 KENTUCKY WESLEYAN L 64-83 397
01/23/25 OHIO DOMINICAN L 56-84 381
01/30/25 at  Hillsdale L 51-69 184
02/01/25 at  Findlay W 81-80 603
02/06/25 at  Lake Erie W 58-52 110
02/08/25 ASHLAND L 51-75 210
02/13/25 LAKE ERIE W 81-61 157
02/15/25 at  Thomas More L 65-72 345
02/20/25 at  Ashland L 34-83 805
02/22/25 WALSH W 59-55 731
02/27/25 THOMAS MORE W 81-63 173
03/01/25 at  Ohio Dominican W 80-77 200


